investment portfolios for a prudent estimate of the potential claims that may arise from in-force business, taking account of extreme events.
Such provisions are validated using stress tests. An RCF is provided by Legal & General Finance Plc, should the Company require additional
cash to meet claims obligations (See Note 18 (i)). The exposure to pandemic risk has been partially mitigated through an adverse mortality
stop-loss reinsurance treaty with third parties.

Notes to the Financial Statements Legal & General Reinsurance Company Limited
For the year ended 31 December 2024 Report and Accounts 2024

49

22. Risk management and control (continued)

Table 5 – Sensitivity analysis including funds withheld

Table 5 shows the impact on post-tax profit and equity, net of reinsurance, under each sensitivity scenario for the insurance business.

   Impact Impact
 Impact Impact on post-tax on
 on post-tax on profit equity Impact Impact
 profit equity net of net of on post-tax on
 net of net of reinsurance reinsurance profit equity
 reinsurance reinsurance insurance insurance net of net of
 assets assets liabilities liabilities reinsurance reinsurance
 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024
 £m £m £m £m £m £m
   Financial assets

1% increase in annuitant mortality

(12) (12) (12) (12)
1% decrease in annuitant mortality

13 13 13 13
5% increase in assurance mortality

(11) (11) (11) (11)
10% increase in maintenance expenses

   100 bps increase in interest rates (57) (57) (143) (143) (200) (200)

50 bps decrease in interest rates 30 30 75 75 106 106
50 bps increase in future inflation expectations

63 63 63 63
Credit spread widens by 100 bps with no change in expected
defaults (44) (44) (171) (171) (214) (214)

25% rise in equity markets 20 20 1 1 21 21
25% fall in equity markets (20) (20) (1) (1) (21) (21)
15% rise in property values1 12 12 129 129 141 141
15% fall in property values1 (12) (12) (138) (138) (150) (150)
10bps increase in credit default assumptions

(108) (108) (108) (108)
10bps decrease in credit default assumptions

99 99 99 99
10% Depreciation against GBP - USD 16 16 (5) (5) 12 12
10% Appreciation against GBP - USD (13) (13) 4 4 (10) (10)
10% Depreciation against GBP - EUR 25 25 (16) (16) 9 9
10% Appreciation against GBP - EUR (21) (21) 13 13 (8) (8)

   1 The impact from residential and commercial properties is included.

   Impact Impact
 Impact Impact on post-tax on
 on post-tax on profit equity Impact Impact
 profit equity net of net of on post-tax on
 net of net of reinsurance reinsurance profit equity
 reinsurance reinsurance insurance insurance net of net of
 assets assets liabilities liabilities reinsurance reinsurance
 Restated Restated Restated Restated Restated Restated
 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023
 £m £m £m £m £m £m
   Financial assets
   1% increase in annuitant mortality - - (9) (9) (9) (9)